
Magoffin County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
 
State Building Inspector:  Steve Hammock 
E-mail Address:    steve.hammock@ky.gov    
Phone Number:    606-424-6945 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Hargis Epperson 
E-mail Address:    hargis.epperson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-359-3852 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Carter Bevins 
E-mail Address:    carter.bevins@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-776-0426 
 

   

 
HVAC Inspector:   Joey Pratt    
E-mail Address:    joey.pratt@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    606-671-7130  
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:   Dale Godsey 
E-mail Address:    dale.godsey@ky.gov   
Cell Phone:       606-359-3849 
 
Office Hours:    Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-349-6212 
 
Office Address:    Magoffin County Health Department 
                            723 Parkway Drive 
                            Salyersville, KY 41465 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Patrick Boyd 
Office Phone Number:   606-349-6212 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Mark Colvin 
E-mail Address:    mark.colvin@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-367-7220 
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